Gommittee on Tranaportation and Infrastructure
WU.S. Houge of Representatives

Will Shuster j Washington, BA 20515 Nick 3. Rahall, 33

hairman Rauking Member

COMMITTEE RESOLUTION

Christopher P. Bertram, Staff Direcfor James H. Zoia, Democrat Staff Director

ALTERATION
FRANK E. MOSS U.S. COURTHOUSE
SALT LAKE CITY, UT
PUT-0017-SA 14

Resolved by the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure of the U.S. House of Representatives, that
pursuant to 40 U.S.C. §3307, appropriations are authorized for repairs and alterations for the reconfiguration and
alteration of existing space of the Frank E. Moss U.S. Courthouse located at 350 South Main Street in Salt Lake

City, Utah, to allow for the backfill of space by multiple tenant agencies currently housed in multiple leased
locations, at a design cost of $1,000,000, an estimated construction cost of 3 13,000,000, and a management and
inspection cost of $1,000,000 for a total estimated project cost of $15,000,000 a prospectus for which is attached

to and included in this resolution.
Provided, that the reconfigured space is backfilled and associated leased space is released.

Provided further, that the General Services Administration shall not delegate to any other agency the authority
granted by this resolution.

Adopted: March 13,2014

/S e
Bill Shuster, M.C.
Chairman




GSA PBS

PROSPECTUS - ALTERATION
FRANK E. MOSS U.S. COURTHOUSE
SALT LAKE CITY, UT

Prospectus Number: PUT-0017-SA14
Congressional District: 1

FY2014 Project Summary

The General Services Administration (GSA) proposes a repair and alteration project for the
reconfiguration and alteration of existing space of the Frank E. Moss U.S. Courthouse, at 350
South Main Street, in Salt Lake City, UT. This project will allow for the backfill of vacant space
when the U.S. District Court moves to the new Courthouse Annex. The proposed backfill will
include several tenant agencies currently housed in multiple leased locations. The backfill of the
vacant space will allow the Government to release costly leased space reducing the
Govemment’s rental payment to the private sector by approximately $2,200,000 annually.

FY2014 Committee Approval and Appropriation Requested
(Design, ECC and U 073 ) [P R e 315,000,000

Major Work Items

Interior Construction; partial plumbing and roof replacement

Project Budget

DIESIEN covvveenressessseessssssansenssssssssbsssssmsssass AR SRR $1,000,000
Estimated Construction Cost (ECC) ....cimrerenmsmiisiisss s 13,000,000
Management and Inspection (MED)......ccimumiimmsmmssmmsmsmss s 1,000,000
Estimated Total Project Cost (ETPC)*ccvvirnnnne ER—— sosansesareraiedsEiROREINIIIITRS ..$15,000,000

*Tenant agencies may fund an additional amount for alterations above the standard normally
provided by the GSA.

Schedule Start End
Design and Construction FY2014 FY2017
Building

The Frank E. Moss U.S. Courthouse is 234,288 gross square foot (gsf) and was built in three
phases: Phase I in 1903, Phase II in 1913 and Phase III in 1932. The Neoclassical Greek Revival
building is a historic landmark and was listed on the National Register of Historic Places in
1978. The building was named after Frank Edward Moss, an attorney, judge, and U.S. Senator
representing Utah., The building is constructed of concrete and granite and is located in the
Central Business District of downtown Salt Lake City.



GSA PBS

PROSPECTUS - ALTERATION
FRANK E. MOSS U.S. COURTHOUSE
SALT LAKE CITY, UT

Prospectus Number: PUT-0017-SA14
Congressional District: 1

Tenant Agencies Impacted

Judiciary, U.S. Marshals Service, Department of Agriculture, Department of Justice, Tax Court,
Department of Energy, Department of the Interior, Department of the Treasury, Social Security
Administration, Health and Human Services, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, GSA.

Proposed Project

The project proposes alterations to the courthouse to replace the domestic water lines as needed.
There will be a partial roof replacement including replacement of a section in front of the east
penthouse windows and the cornices of the north, east and south edges. Additional patch work
for leaks and replacement of portions of the roof drain system will be completed. Interior
upgrades including moving walls for reconfiguration of space, and relocating light fixtures.

Major Work Items

Replace Roof $ 457,000
Interior Construction 12,095,000
Replace Plumbing , 448,000
Total ECC $13,000,000
Justification

When the US District Court vacates the Moss Courthouse in the spring of 2014 to relocate to the
new Courthouse Annex, the Moss Courthouse will be approximately 2/3 vacant. This project
provides for the backfill of the vacant space with agencies located in leased space. Asa result,
GSA retains a historic asset and eliminates approximately $2.2 million in annual payments for
private sector leases. The reconfiguration of space will provide a more efficient layout of the
space. By removing walls a more open floor plan will result in increased capacity.
Reconfiguration and re-occupancy of the Moss Courthouse is a lower cost and more secure
option than disposal of this historic asset. The existing tunnel between the Moss Courthouse and
the New Annex would create a security concern for the courts in the event that it was occupied
by a non-Federal entity. Elimination of the tunnel would be a costly undertaking and would limit

disposal options for this building.



GSA PBS

PROSPECTUS - ALTERATION
FRANK E. MOSS U.S. COURTHOUSE
SALT LAKE CITY, UT

Prospectus Number: PUT-0017-SA14
Congressional District: 1

The current domestic water lines are over 100 years old and significantly past their anticipated
useful life. Main sections that are deteriorating will be replaced. The roof is weather damaged
and in poor condition with roof drains that are rusted and clogged. Water is leaking into the
building in various locations causing water damage to ceilings and walls.

Summary of Energy Compliance

This project will be designed to conform to requirements of the Facilities Standards for the
Public Buildings Service and will implement strategies to meet the Guiding Principles for High
Performance and Sustainable Buildings. GSA encourages design opportunities to increase
energy and water efficiency above the minimum performance criteria.

Prior Appropriations

None

Prior Committee Approvals

None

Prior Prospectus-Level Projects in Building (past 10 years)

None

Alternatives Considered (30-year, present value cost analysis)

There are no feasible alternatives to this project. The cost of the proposed limited scope project
is far less than the cost of leasing or constructing a new building.




GSA PBS

PROSPECTUS - ALTERATION
FRANK E. MOSS U.S, COURTHOUSE
SALT LAKE CITY, UT

Prospectus Number: PUT-0017-SA14
Congressional District: 1

Recommendation
ALTERATION

Certification of Need

The proposed project is the best solution to meet a validated Government need.

Submitted at Washington, DC, on _ April 4, 2013

Recommended: M/‘\_ﬂ

Commis§ioner! Public Buildings Service

Approved: 9/( (7/
g Adminigirafor, Genéral Services Administration




9188t 8T9'L 5S9'C ££6°8¢ 11T 112 ¢ T i - & 2 ARG 15210
00S 001 E 0ot I3 3 - - - - - - Kaaang sonsnelg [eminoudy [euonen
- XUy FSNOYUNOY) ‘S'(] DTS 241 01Ul TN} <76'8 VAR Z€0'1 91L9 Gl Gl uoneqold
B XOWnY ASROYUNOY) "7 TS Y1 o1t Juneaojal LLY'ST 1E¥'9 9569 00€°CTL 59 59 HRID WSl
. XU ISOOYLNOD) "§'{) DTS 34 o Jupeaofas 760'8 766'F & 001'¢ 4 ¥ S1oquiey D JTpN[ JIeSITEN
= XUUY ASNOYLNGD) §'[) TS 24l o Huneao(a 009'€S 9zZE' Y " L2701 0l 0l SU00IUN0Y) 28pA[ RUSI]
- XUUY 2S004HNOD) ‘SN TS 241 Ot Junesojar cze'c S6l'l = gzl'e T z SALEIQIT 1Ny
F8T 61 €61 $£5°E g5ty 19 19 6+9°91 Tl 99T°T 1LT°El 19 19 H2[D Andnayueg
11£°02 0€T'1 L 9Ll S06'8 91 = 064°C1 $91°6 = STE'E cl 6 swoouno) adpny Sodnnjueg
i XUy ISNOYLINGT) "§'( DTS 4 Ot Tunesofas 699°1 £8T'1 - 98¢ 1 F SUNOD) 1LISIg
- X2UUY 2SNOYUNOD 'S IS Y 0l TunLooar 6T - - 6T L 1 0IAIDS J19puURJa( 2A[qnd
805 LYT [ [19z S 5 6LE'] - 169 889 9 9 VSO
i X3UUy SSNOYLMos) g J71S AU ojut Suneoofar 0Ll " - 0L1 B i SOIAISE DANIMN01] [L13P3,] - SHA
- XaUwy ASNOYMMOD) "M IS 24l 0L TUNEd0[o: - 161°1 7l 1 shawony 'S’ Jo 2210
i XPUWY 9SNOYLMNOT) ") TS SYb opt Hunesoas StH0El 616'9 = 6T1°9 91 91 AL S[CYSIEIN SOIRLS ponu)
ISNOYLINO) SSOA " HULL]
i3 = B _- = - 09€'F1 050 i 89T°LL 61 61 [ep01qng
PSNOYLMOD *§'( SSOW "H YUeL] d ORIt Hunesojar 101°11 99 [ L6E01 61 61 Juawdo[2A2(] UBqI[] 79 FwISnOH Jo Juswuedag
- 2SNOYLINOY) 'S’ SSOJN ' YURLJ O Ol FUNEs0[aL]- - 65T §35°T - 1L8 - - uneD) Xe,
o HIUUIY  IE[[CAL
SNOLLVDOT TINMO-INTWNIIAOD
o = B I = i 099's8 980°91 60L'F 598't9 987 987 [E303qN§ SUOHEIOT pasea]
- 2SNOYUNOD) 'S'() SSOW ‘H qUERL] A 01Ul Funeso|as [~ - SLE'T 085S - $T0'T ol ol s1autduy jo sdio)
| L0 ‘Tnyuunog ‘s 0097 AL £€5
- SSTOYLINOY) “§'[] SSON “F JUrL] 2 0jul Huneoopas |- - 05€' L 0SS 001 089 + + $901AI9G UBWINL] 79 YIB2H
B 2SIOYLINOY) "' SSO " YULL S} OIUL TUREIO[AI |- - 8358 05T'1 00F 8569 <l cl HOHENSIuIPY JoMO ] BTy WAISIM
- PSNOLINGD) “§'[] SSOW g NULL] S} oul TuRese[das |- - €T5 - - €76 9 9 ADIAIDG DNUIADY [CLIU]
| L0 AND M NES *F 00Z S 05
2SNOYLINOD) '§'(] SSOIA T YUEL] 1} oJul FUNEIO[a1 0S5'T - - 055'C 11 11 2DIAIDG NI [EuonEN
= 2SNOULNOY) "§() SSO “H NUTL] U o1t Tunesofal f- i3 0£L°T 008 00€ 0€9°1 0l 01 UONENSIUIWPY AILNDAG [BI00S
- 2SnOYUNOY) *S'(] SSO " YuvL{ U ot Juneoodl |- - 8§65 00$ 00T 858 Z z SUOSLL] JO nealng
[ | L0 AUD HET IES IS IS § pTE
2 SNOYLIOY) "S'(Y SSOIN H qurid 3 ol Junedopal [~ i £C8°9 09’1 88¢ S6L'Y ¥l ! SASTU], SAES pajtufy
_ _ L0 41D MUT TS W S SOF
= 9SNOULMO ) 'S} SO “H YURIL] J) O JUNLs0[al|- - 1L6°6S 96501 1L1°¢ +OT T £L0T L0T 20VIALaG 18210
_ [ LY A1 AOUIEA 1S9 'S 00ET M. TTTT
- OSNOLLING)) "§'[] SSOI ‘T U] JY) OIUT SUNES0]DI |- & TI0'¢ 00T 0S| 799'C 01 0l £amng sonsperg (e naudy [euoneN
L0 "AaD e IES 19 00TT N 9LI
SNOILVOOT QiIsval
101 [enadg a0y N0 0L MPO €101 [ewadg 2BLI0)g PO jeog RO Suoned07]
(4Sn) 192 arenbg ajqesn [EEEEEY _EmDy 193 2renbg ajqesn) [ouuosio ]
aAS04d0dd LNTHAND

L0 ‘1D e es
FPIVS-L100-L0Nd

ISNOYIINO0Y) *S°[) SSOJA] “H HUEL]

ug]J SuIsnoy €107 nady



[suuosiad g1 uey ssaf yum sauafe pue ssarfuoy) ‘Arerdipng sapnjoxa uonEmI[E),

ssa15oid ur SJUBUR) [[11Y9eq JO UONEIIUIP]

“Burpiing aup jo syrednado ayy o1 Aputol a|qe[reae souds pue sTurysiungy pue [auuosiad sjurua) € Aq asn 303 3[qe[reAt Suip[ing 21 Jo uontod au sueow 480,

‘SHLON
SSI'sE 10,
L¥T doyg soueuaurely
0SL'1 19jUa’) ssaul g
+ot's SWwooIIne.)
vISEL DUUIJUOD)
LIS SWOOIISaY
e Jayv aoeds poddns 90130 jo ysn (67| sepnoxa YN pasodorg
Tl Hnep aseds poddns 22150 Jo Jsn {091 SPPNOXD Y[ WaLN)
799'c DIAIDG POO ] uosiad sod soeds 2o1p30 Jo Junoure afeisae—yn
0§S'T Slaquiey ) [z1otpny il [ 1el | oy
876 2[NQUSIA /AEMIIRIS/I0IEAD[T LINO) pasodold  juaun)

ASn udg [enadg () ey uonezmy) PO

0ZF Ly SSI°SE SL8'LT LBE'PS 68€ ELE 0Fy'LYT 29+'S6 €L8'ST SOI'9Er  |ois 908 [e10.L
0T LvL gerse 8L8'LT L3E'VS 68€ ELE 0ZH'LyL 9TE9L TTLL TL6'6S 50T 10T [£101q0S SUONEIOT PAUMQ-JUIWUIIACD
$6T°TT N 78661 SICZ 2 = 2 2 A - - e POUTISSEUN AUEIE A
£TL'S 7869 LT1 - ¢ b S16 BEL LL1 bl = 5 28] o[
05S'CT 008 00T 058°L Sl Sl 20IAIDG NI [BUOHEN
005°€ B " 005°€ L L juatudoanag ueqin) 3 Fuisnoy jo juatuiedag]
00€'E 6EL' 00T 1L€°1 - & 3 = - . - - UNOD) XB L,
00L'T 0S¢ = 051'C Tl 7l = = u 2 - = s1oouifug jo sdio)
0gE’l 0SS 001 089 ¥ 4 g n B - g - SIOIAIDS UBWNE 2y |eaH
8858 0ST'L 00F 856'9 (=3 <3 > - - - - - UONENSIUIUPY 19MO0 ] B21Y WIDISIA
£C5 % I3 £C6 9 9 " i - o - & DIALDG DOUDADY [BILIDIU]
000°C 008 00€ 006 0l 01 . o 7 - £ - uonensuIwpy Aunoag [T100g
§55°1 00¢ 00¢ 858 T T e 2 - - = - SUOSLIJ JO nEAINg
8tS'T 965" = 56 = 5 e B - - - - SD2]SNUL S2ITIS patup)

L0 “AnD e yes
FIVS-L100-LNd

ISNOYLINOY) S} SSOIAl “H Huedq
ug[J suisnoyy

€107 [udy




113" Congress
2" Session

United States Senate

COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS

COMMITTEE RESOLUTION

ALTERATION
FRANK E. MOSS U.S. COURTHOUSE
SALT LAKE CITY, UT
PUT-0017-SA14

RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS OF
THE UNITED STATES SENATE

that pursuant to title 40 U.S.C. §3307, a prospectus providing for a repair and alteration project
for the reconfiguration and alteration of existing space of the Frank E. Moss U.S. Courthouse,
located at 350 South Main Street, in Salt Lake City, UT, at a cost not to exceed $1,000,000 for

~design; $13,000,000 for construction; and $1,000,000 for management and inspection, for a total
cost of $15,000,000, a description of which is attached hereto and by reference made part of this
resolution, is approved.

Provided, that the Administrator shall not delegate to any other agency the authority granted by
this resolution.

Bolions Boper O\

Chairman Ranking Member

Adopted: February 6, 2014



